## 505619616 08/13/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS NATALE	08/13/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAURECIA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC	
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE	
City:	AUBURN HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16539374

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

**Address Line 1:** 755 W.BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8031-3110-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK	
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505619616 REEL: 050040 FRAME: 0102

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Nicholas NATALE	, residing at Sterlin	g Heights, Michigan [Residence Address]
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	rogiding of	(vesmeme numers)
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at	[Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		{Residence Address}
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:	
	Faurecia Interior Sy	stems, Inc. , located at
	[Full Legal Name o	
28		Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
	[Assignee's Addr	
	foreign, in and to the in	assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title eventions and discoveries set forth in the application for
VEHICLE IN	TERIOR PANEL WITH T	HERMOELECTRIC AIR CONDITIONING Tridej
which can be identified in the	ne United States Patent ar	nd Trademark Office as:
Serial No16/539,3	, filed	August 13, 2019,
and discoveries in the Unite name(s) of the undersigned Assignee, its successors, as	ed States and in any and d, at its election. And t signs or other legal repre tries. The Assignee and	ications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the he undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said esentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and
rights being granted herein applications for Letters Pate	. Further, the undersigner ant of any and all kinds and uccessors, assigns or oth	no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the ed hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts her legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
Date: $\frac{8/13/2019}{}$	***************************************	4-1 1 11 1-
This Form should be notarized or othe	rwise legalized in the space helow.	Mullius VIII Nicholas NATALE

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390 PATENT

RECORDED: 08/13/2019 REEL: 050040 FRAME: 0103